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2009 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 27-28, 2009

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

State Record: 1:32.05 * 2008
1:39.91 SCUT
Team
A - Final

1 Chesterton

1) Whitaker, Kyle 11
22.95 26.90
2 Munster

2211

1) Thompson, Dillon 10
24.44 26.14 21.72
3 North Central (Indianapolis)

1) Siemasko, Brandon 12
24.07 26.86 22.50
4 Hamilton Southeastern

1) Rossillo, Justin 10
24.69 27.18
5 Northridge

21.42

1) Troyer, Aaron 10
24.90 27.14
6 Muncie Central

22.31

1) Miller, Timmy 10
25.19 26.98
7 Castle

23.46

1) Kamrath, Nate 11
25.90 25.35
8 Homestead

24.42

1) Jones, Nick 12
25.24 26.93

B - Final
9 Terre Haute South

22.88

1) Weber, Thomas 11

25.64 25.60 25.03
10 Fishers
1) Dance, Jonathon 11
25.35 27.49 23.42
11 Carmel

1) Astashinsky, Nikolas 11
25.19 27.73 23.26
12 Crown Point

1) Kukurugya, Mike 9
26.15 26.45
13 Yorktown

23.16

Chesterton

Relay

2) Rosiecki, Matthew 11

20.05

2) Wulf, Joe 11
20.72

2) Souders, Ben 12
21.00

2) Essington, Seth 11
21.86

2) Stoller, Nathaniel 10
21.25

2) Proctor, Daniel 10
20.78

2) Stevenson, Keanu 10
21.42

2) Whipp, Anderson 12
22.11

2) Bray, Addison 10
21.12

2) Broad, Kevin 9
21.31

2) Stuy, John 10
21.66

2) Kukurugya, Matt 12
22.24

Results

Prelim Time

1:33.34
3) Bass, Bill 12
1:33.91
3) Behrens, Kevin 10
1:35.00
3) LaMothe, Alec 12
1:35.61
3) Kinney, Nathan 11
1:36.02
3) Rushlow, Mark 12

1:36.20

3) Parmerlee, Mitchell 12

1:36.78
3) Olson, Gavin 9
1:36.64

3) Johnson, Blake 10

1:37.81
3) Shaver, Matthew 11
1:37.21
3) Salathe, Josh 12
1:38.93
3) Vinyard, Michael 10
1:37.26
3) Morin, Brendan 12

1:37.86

Finals Time

1:32.01*

4) Fozkos, Tyler 10
1:33.02

4) Bandura, Corey 12
1:34.43

4) Van Allen, Ross 12
1:35.15

4) Snider, Zach 11
1:35.60

4) Peter, Darric 12
1:36.41

4) Hill, Devon 12
1:37.09

4) Bradley, Connor 12
1:37.16

4) Tesch, lan 12

1:37.39

4) Ellis, Jordan 12
1:37.57

4) Jamrose, Ethan 11
1:37.84

4) Thomas, Charles 11
1:38.00

4) Trybula, Marcus 10

1:38.28
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14

15

1) Keller, Alex 12
25.73 27.17 23.24
Lake Central

1) Bartock, Ryan 11
26.88 25.59 24.00
Concord

1) Herendeen, Dalton 10
27.14 26.68 24.05

16 Anderson Highland

1) Stephenson, Josh 12
27.22 27.16 24.03
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Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Team

Preliminaries

1

10

Chesterton

1) Whitaker, Kyle 11
23.18 27.06 22.69
Munster

1) Thompson, Dillon 10
24.83 26.46 21.71
North Central (Indianapolis)

1) Siemasko, Brandon 12
24.03 26.97 22.56
Hamilton Southeastern

1) Rossillo, Justin 10
24.41 27.38 21.44
Northridge

1) Troyer, Aaron 10
24.84 27.40 22.36
Muncie Central

1) Miller, Timmy 10
25.19 26.66 23.66
Homestead

1) Jones, Nick 12
25.15 26.58 22.73
Castle

1) Kamrath, Nate 11
25.88 25.63 23.95

Fishers
1) Dance, Jonathon 11

25.02 27.24 23.34
Crown Point

Results
2) Farrell, Dan 12 3) Voss, Adam 10 4) Daberko, Shay 11
22.14
1:39.36 1:39.40
2) Johnson, Christopher 12 3) Schmidt, Matthew 12 4) Johnson, Brian SO
22.93
1:38.91 1:39.68
2) Burtch, Alex 12 3) Rose, Jeremy 10 4) Richline, Michael 10
21.81
1:39.32 1:40.82
2) Hoffman, Colin 12 3) Weston, Zach 11 4) Hoffman, Hunter 10
2241
Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
1:34.51 1:33.34
2) Rosiecki, Matthew 11 3) Bass, Bill 12 4) Fozkos, Tyler 10
20.41
1:34.97 1:33.91
2) Wulf, Joe 11 3) Behrens, Kevin 10 4) Bandura, Corey 12
20.91
1:35.98 1:35.00
2) Souders, Ben 12 3) LaMothe, Alec 12 4) Van Allen, Ross 12
21.44
1:34.64 1:35.61
2) Essington, Seth 11 3) Kinney, Nathan 11 4) Snider, Zach 11
22.38
1:36.52 1:36.02
2) Stoller, Nathaniel 10 3) Rushlow, Mark 12 4) Peter, Darric 12
21.42
1:38.68 1:36.20
2) Proctor, Daniel 10 3) Parmerlee, Mitchell 12 4) Hill, Devon 12
20.69
1:36.94 1:36.64
2) Whipp, Anderson 12 3) Johnson, Blake 10 4) Tesch, lan 12
22.18
1:39.11 1:36.78
2) Stevenson, Keanu 10 3) Olson, Gavin 9 4) Bradley, Connor 12
21.32
1:35.51 1:37.21
2) Broad, Kevin 9 3) Salathe, Josh 12 4) Jamrose, Ethan 11
21.61
1:36.45 1:37.26
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11

12

13

14

15

16

1) Kukurugya, Mike 9
26.25 26.25
Terre Haute South

23.04

1) Weber, Thomas 11

25.46 25.80 25.37
Yorktown
1) Keller, Alex 12
25.73 27.15 23.13
Concord
1) Herendeen, Dalton 10
27.24 26.54 23.51
Carmel
1) Astashinsky, Nikolas 11
25.11 27.96 23.64
Anderson Highland

1) Stephenson, Josh 12

27.09 26.86 23.52
Lake Central
1) Bartock, Ryan 11
27.12 25.09 24.00
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2) Kukurugya, Matt 12
21.72

2) Bray, Addison 10
21.18

2) Farrell, Dan 12
21.85

2) Burtch, Alex 12
21.62

2) Stuy, John 10
22.22

2) Hoffman, Colin 12
21.85

2) Johnson, Christopher 12
23.15

Preliminaries ... (Event1l Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Team

Greencastle

1) Crimmins, Luke 12
25.09 28.07
Vincennes Lincoln

24.21

1) Nowakowski, Jordan 11
25.60 27.58 23.72

Maconaquah

1) Loshnowsky, Andrew 12
23.94 28.40 24.86
East Central

1) Lyle, Daniel 12
25.60 28.55
Franklin Central

25.06

1) Scott, Erik 12
26.12 28.82
Carroll (Fort Wayne)

24.32

1) Kline, Michael 10
25.43 29.42
Seymour

23.95

1) Wiethoff, Cam 11

Relay

2) Payne, Ryan 11
22.27

2) Watts, Tyler 12
22.92

2) Bingham, Jacob 10
23.34

2) Barnes, Richard 10
21.50

2) Walker, Chase 12
21.51

2) Berry, Craig 12
22.06

2) Chastain, Kameron 11

Results

3) Morin, Brendan 12
1:39.06
3) Shaver, Matthew 11
1:36.40
3) Voss, Adam 10
1:38.38
3) Rose, Jeremy 10
1:37.47
3) Vinyard, Michael 10
1:39.39
3) Weston, Zach 11
1:38.61

3) Schmidt, Matthew 12

Seed Time
1:40.52

3) Elkins, Jesse 10
1:39.39

3) Hill, Drew 12

1:39.24
3) Long, Travis 12
1:40.16
3) Senitza, Jacob 9
1:39.98
3) Gildea, Chris 12
1:40.12
3) Music, Blake 12
1:40.99

3) Schneider, Chase 11

4) Trybula, Marcus 10
1:37.81

4) Ellis, Jordan 12
1:37.86

4) Daberko, Shay 11
1:38.91

4) Richline, Michael 10
1:38.93

4) Thomas, Charles 11
1:39.32

4) Hoffman, Hunter 10
1:39.36

4) Johnson, Brian SO

Prelim Time
1:39.64

4) Stevens, Nicholas 12
1:39.82

4) Deckard, Kadron 9

1:40.54

4) Books, Jeff 11
1:40.71

4) Dickhaus, Timothy 12
1:40.77

4) Montgomery, Eric 11
1:40.86

4) Hess, Arec 11
1:40.95

4) Montgomery, David 10
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Results
25.16 25.64 26.71 23.44
24 Delphi Community 1:40.83 1:41.21
1) Price, Kyle 12 2) McLeland, Clint 12 3) Burton, Andrew 11 4) Sterrett, Jeremy 12
25.72 28.68 23.25 23.56
25 Oak Hill 1:40.77 1:41.22
1) Brookshire, Willis 11 2) Wood, David 12 3) Walker, Nick 11 4) Althouse, Jake 10
26.42 27.75 24.72 22.33
26 South Bend Riley 1:40.62 1:41.24
1) Weisser, Karl 12 2) Bokhart, Andrew 10 3) Meck, Ted 11 4) Martin, Andy 11
25.80 29.41 24.15 21.88
27 Wawasee 1:40.22 1:41.28
1) Smith, Robert 11 2) Buyer, Caleb 11 3) Garner, Jake 12 4) Kirkwood, John 11
25.97 28.54 23.52 23.25
28 Richmond 1:40.60 1:42.09
1) Rogan, Sam 11 2) Lakoff, Pete 12 3) Wuertemberger, Thomas 11 4) Wuertemberger, Nichol 10
26.51 27.85 25.23 22.50
29 Terre Haute North 1:41.05 1:42.21
1) Huster, John 12 2) Manning, Thomas 11 3) Morris, Paul 11 4) Huster, Christopher 11
25.23 29.57 24.99 22.42
30 Warsaw Community 1:41.54 1:42.25
1) Thallemer, Brian 12 2) Cutshall, Andrew 11 3) Wack, Thomas 10 4) Revere, Max 12
24.91 29.13 26.28 21.93
31 Avon 1:41.34 1:43.44
1) Jones, Kevin 11 2) Miller, Joshua 11 3) Dreher, Ross 12 4) McKinney, David 12
26.45 27.97 25.25 23.77
--- Center Grove 1:40.40 DQ
1) Godfrey, Joe 10 2) Schwarz, Grant 10 3) Smith, Chad 12 4) Kindervater, Dan 12
28.53 26.52 24,91 22.08
Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 1:37.02 * 2006 Peter Jameson, N. Central
1:44.73 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A -Final
1 Bass, Bill 12 Chesterton 1:40.77 1:38.52
22.90 24.94 25.44 25.24
2 Siemasko, Brandon 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:40.49 1:39.46
23.56 25.14 25.45 25.31
3 LaMothe, Alec 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:40.68 1:39.98
23.77 25.38 25.41 25.42
4 Van Allen, Ross 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:41.23 1:40.60

23.97 25.45 25.78 25.40
5 Van Dyke, John 11 Tri-West Hendricks 1:42.00 1:41.38
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Results
23.62 25.78 26.12 25.86
*6 Mahon, Raymond 12 West Lafayette 1:42.67 1:42.50
23.87 25.73 27.00 25.90
*6 Scott, Brad 12 Franklin Central 1:42.13 1:42.50
23.43 26.09 26.64 26.34
8 Blue, Eric 12 South Bend Riley 1:42.39 1:42.79
23.73 25.79 26.45 26.82
B - Final
9 Mohler, Michael 11 Plainfield 1:43.71 1:42.00
23.78 25.55 26.17 26.50
10 Greenberg, Michael 12 Carmel 1:43.47 1:43.00
24.07 25.83 26.40 26.70
11 Jamrose, Ethan 11 Fishers 1:44.38 1:43.53
24.49 26.77 25.99 26.28
12 Voss, Adam 10 Yorktown 1:44.31 1:43.98
24.75 26.71 26.64 25.88
13 Gerth, Matthew 10 Guerin Catholic 1:44.38 1:44.62
23.87 26.35 27.65 26.75
14 Blankenbeker, Zachary 9 Jeffersonville 1:43.94 1:44.72
24.20 26.30 27.37 26.85
15 Schmidt, Matthew 12 Lake Central 1:43.55 1:44.76
24.03 26.06 27.15 27.52
16 Johnson, Kyle 9 Anderson Highland 1:45.37 1:45.91
24.52 26.62 27.73 27.04
Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Siemasko, Brandon 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:42.43 1:40.49
24.07 25.58 2551 25.33
2 LaMothe, Alec 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:42.00 1:40.68
24.06 26.00 25.64 24.98
3 Bass, Bill 12 Chesterton 1:41.74 1:40.77
23.43 25.58 25.97 25.79
4 Van Allen, Ross 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:42.29 1:41.23
23.81 25.85 25.88 25.69
5 Van Dyke, John 11 Tri-West Hendricks 1:42.50 1:42.00
23.44 25.89 26.69 25.98
Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
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Results

6 Scott, Brad 12 Franklin Central 1:45.07 1:42.13
23.18 25.77 26.23 26.95

7 Blue, Eric 12 South Bend Riley 1:41.38 1:42.39
23.89 26.12 26.28 26.10

8 Mahon, Raymond 12 West Lafayette 1:43.95 1:42.67
23.89 25.66 26.79 26.33

9 Greenberg, Michael 12 Carmel 1:43.19 1:43.47
24.27 26.23 26.38 26.59

10 Schmidt, Matthew 12 Lake Central 1:45.54 1:43.55
24.12 26.12 26.50 26.81

11 Mohler, Michael 11 Plainfield 1:44.26 1:43.71
24.33 26.02 26.65 26.71

12 Blankenbeker, Zachary 9 Jeffersonville 1:42.37 1:43.94
23.37 25.89 27.36 27.32

13 Voss, Adam 10 Yorktown 1:42.67 1:44.31
24.53 26.47 26.68 26.63

*14 Gerth, Matthew 10 Guerin Catholic 1:43.64 1:44.38
24.21 26.40 26.76 27.01

*14 Jamrose, Ethan 11 Fishers 1:42.65 1:44.38
24.35 26.55 26.37 27.11

16 Johnson, Kyle 9 Anderson Highland 1:45.63 1:45.37
24.66 27.39 27.11 26.21

17 O'Leary, Devin 11 Bloomington South 1:44.77 1:45.67
24.37 26.91 26.86 27.53

18 Mayer, Adam 12 Munster 1:45.15 1:45.75
24.70 27.08 26.95 27.02

19 Oaks, Michael 11 Franklin Community 1:45.46 1:45.78
23.81 26.95 27.80 27.22

20 Cato, Andrew 10 Floyd Central 1:44.08 1:46.27
24.29 26.69 27.61 27.68

21 Beck, Alex 12 Richmond 1:46.18 1:46.62
24.34 27.22 27.80 27.26

22 Hopkins, Nathan 9 Westfield 1:43.85 1:46.72
24.84 26.75 27.72 27.41

23 Miller, Sam 12 Jay County 1:48.26 1:46.81

23.72 27.09 28.73

27.27
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Results
24 Stevens, Nicholas 12 Greencastle 1:46.27 1:46.84
24.90 27.00 27.64 27.30
25 Rose, Jeremy 10 Concord 1:45.14 1:47.09
24.36 26.84 27.85 28.04
26 Keller, Alex 12 Yorktown 1:45.04 1:47.10
24.90 26.99 27.78 27.43
27 Osborne, Marshall 11 Hamilton Southeastern 1:44.68 1:47.40
25.14 26.73 27.66 27.87
28 Winck, John 9 Castle 1:46.08 1:47.42
24.76 27.45 27.86 27.35
29 Yeager, Blake 10 Crown Point 1:43.95 1:47.57
25.03 27.66 27.76 27.12
30 Furnas, Jacob 10 Homestead 1:46.52 1:47.63
25.08 27.04 27.51 28.00
Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
31 Schaefer, Logan 10 Southridge 1:47.06 1:49.88
25.05 27.84 28.50 28.49
32 DeVries, David 10 Culver Academies 1:50.26 1:51.41
25.30 28.01 28.63 29.47
Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM
State Record: 1:46.30 * 2009 Kyle Whitaker, Chesterton
1:58.05 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Whitaker, Kyle 11 Chesterton 1:46.30 1:45.25*
22.60 25.76 31.24 25.65
2 Trahin, Samuel 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:52.45 1:49.83
23.94 27.93 31.85 26.11
3 Burtch, Alex 12 Concord 1:51.35 1:51.24
24.19 28.77 31.40 26.88
4 Gauger, Tylor 12 Kokomo 1:52.44 1:52.83
24.64 28.82 32.57 26.80
5 Vinyard, Michael 10 Carmel 1:54.23 1:53.36
24.70 28.32 33.59 26.75
6 Astashinsky, Nikolas 11 Carmel 1:53.14 1:53.69
24.93 27.89 34.01 26.86
7 Stevenson, Keanu 10 Castle 1:53.15 1:55.13
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Results
24.86 29.05 33.77 27.45
8 Thompson, Dillon 10 Munster 1:54.41 1:55.55
25.36 28.82 34.91 26.46
B - Final
9 Miller, Cameron 10 Michigan City 1:55.40 1:53.76
24.42 29.02 31.97 28.35
10 Sanders, Taylor 12 Bedford North Lawrence 1:55.16 1:54.56
25.41 29.20 33.05 26.90
11 Dance, Jonathon 11 Fishers 1:54.50 1:55.47
24.72 28.10 35.68 26.97
12 Bray, Addison 10 Terre Haute South 1:54.60 1:55.62
25.35 30.42 32.55 27.30
13 Stoller, Nathaniel 10 Northridge 1:54.91 1:56.26
24.69 30.45 33.59 27.53
14 WauIf, Joe 11 Munster 1:55.45 1:56.35
26.35 31.34 32.12 26.54
15 Souders, Ben 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:54.80 1:56.43
25.37 29.61 33.82 27.63
16 Whipp, Anderson 12 Homestead 1:55.19 1:58.96
25.55 30.77 34.93 27.71
Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Whitaker, Kyle 11 Chesterton 1:50.85 1:46.30*
22.76 26.13 31.88 25.53
2 Burtch, Alex 12 Concord 1:52.87 1:51.35
24.04 27.95 32.50 26.86
Preliminaries ... (Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
3 Gauger, Tylor 12 Kokomo 1:54.31 1:52.44
24.77 28.68 32.42 26.57
4 Trahin, Samuel 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:52.90 1:52.45
24.72 28.02 33.28 26.43
5 Astashinsky, Nikolas 11 Carmel 1:55.75 1:53.14
25.27 27.63 33.58 26.66
6 Stevenson, Keanu 10 Castle 1:57.49 1:53.15
24.41 29.07 32.58 27.09
7 Vinyard, Michael 10 Carmel 1:53.94 1:54.23
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Results

24.14 28.46 34.36 27.27

8 Thompson, Dillon 10 Munster 1:55.49 1:54.41
25.14 28.57 34.25 26.45

9 Dance, Jonathon 11 Fishers 1:54.36 1:54.50
24.46 28.19 35.10 26.75

10 Bray, Addison 10 Terre Haute South 1:56.45 1:54.60
25.54 30.12 31.99 26.95

11 Souders, Ben 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:54.27 1:54.80
24.87 29.34 33.30 27.29

12 Stoller, Nathaniel 10 Northridge 1:55.94 1:54.91
24.37 29.61 3351 27.42

13 Sanders, Taylor 12 Bedford North Lawrence 1:57.09 1:55.16
25.07 29.36 33.15 27.58

14 Whipp, Anderson 12 Homestead 1:55.09 1:55.19
25.22 29.47 33.70 26.80

15 Miller, Cameron 10 Michigan City 1:55.77 1:55.40
24.71 29.89 31.97 28.83

16 Wulf, Joe 11 Munster 1:54.62 1:55.45
25.75 30.48 32.43 26.79

17 Rossillo, Justin 10 Hamilton Southeastern 1:56.06 1:56.26
25.45 28.67 35.01 27.13

18 Zoltowski, David 10 West Lafayette 1:56.62 1:56.77
25.24 29.15 34.71 27.67

19 Raycroft, Patrick 11 Munster 1:57.32 1:57.19
2532  30.09 3474  27.04

20 Roach, Anthony 10 Fishers 1:56.48 1:57.50
2591  29.78 3375  28.06

21 Proctor, Daniel 10 Muncie Central 1:58.88 1:57.54
2578  30.17 3434  27.25

22 Schwarz, Grant 10 Center Grove 1:58.73 1:57.56
26.03 29.65 3376  28.12

23 Burns, Jacob 10 East Central 1:56.44 1:58.16
24.95 29.71 35.71 27.79

24 Ruschhaupt, Skyler 11 Huntington North 1:58.80 1:58.64
2451  29.82 3481  29.50

25 Lee, William 9 Columbus North 1:58.02 1:58.86

26.08 30.52 33.77

28.49
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26 Deak, Brian

25.41 28.86 36.79
27 lvaldi, Evan
26.09 30.39 33.52
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10 Northridge

29.35
12 Mishawaka

30.58

Preliminaries ... (Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM)

Name

28 Kukurugya, Matt

24.80 30.50 34.97
29 Ferendo, Adam

25.18 30.18 36.79
30 Winn-Turner, Andreas

26.63 33.28 35.97
31 Wuertemberger, Thomas

26.71 33.38 38.59
32 Smith, Austin

26.69 35.03 39.74

Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 20.40 * 2004
21.98 SCUT
Name
A - Final

1 Fozkos, Tyler

2 Johnson, Christopher
3 Fitzgerald, Sean

4 Hill, Devon

5 Loshnowsky, Andrew
6 Hill, Drew

7 Kanorr, Daniel

8 Wagner, Harrison

B - Final
9 Rushlow, Mark

10 Klopp, Justin
11 Pashley, Noah
12 Hanson, Collin

13 Scheurich, Ben

Yr School

12 Crown Point

30.56
11 Lawrence North

29.43
12 Southmont

29.69
11 Richmond

28.43
9 Jeffersonville

29.46

Results

Eric Mattlingly, Yorktown

Yr School

10 Chesterton

12 Lake Central

12 Brebeuf Jesuit

12 Muncie Central
12 Maconaquah

12 Vincennes Lincoln
12 Connersville

10 Brebeuf Jesuit

12 Northridge
12 South Adams
12 Center Grove
11 Noblesville

11 Rensselaer Central

1:58.35

1:57.37

Seed Time

1:56.60

2:01.04

2:03.02

2:04.06

2:08.46

Prelim Time

20.62

20.99

20.96

21.16

21.05

21.05

21.14

21.20

21.50

21.37

21.63

21.68

21.62

2:00.41

2:00.58

Prelim Time

2:00.83

2:01.58

2:05.57

2:07.11

2:10.92

Finals Time

20.73

20.88

21.09

21.16

21.21

21.25

21.31

21.79

21.17

21.39

21.53

21.60

21.68
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14 Williams, Charles 11 Carmel 21.60 21.80
15 Haynes, Luke 11 Brownsburg 21.76 21.94
16 Ziolkowski, Benjamin 12 New Prairie 21.67 22.00
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Fozkos, Tyler 10 Chesterton 21.23 20.62
2 Fitzgerald, Sean 12 Brebeuf Jesuit 21.54 20.96
3 Johnson, Christopher 12 Lake Central 21.18 20.99
*4  Loshnowsky, Andrew 12 Maconaquah 21.11 21.05
*4 Hill, Drew 12 Vincennes Lincoln 21.03 21.05
6 Kanorr, Daniel 12 Connersville 21.29 21.14
7 Hill, Devon 12 Muncie Central 21.38 21.16
8 Wagner, Harrison 10 Brebeuf Jesuit 21.33 21.20
9 Klopp, Justin 12 South Adams 21.76 21.37
10 Rushlow, Mark 12 Northridge 21.67 21.50
11 Williams, Charles 11 Carmel 21.84 21.60
12 Scheurich, Ben 11 Rensselaer Central 21.71 21.62
Preliminaries ... (Event4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
13 Pashley, Noah 12 Center Grove 21.51 21.63
14 Ziolkowski, Benjamin 12 New Prairie 21.37 21.67
15 Hanson, Collin 11 Noblesville 21.77 21.68
16 Haynes, Luke 11 Brownsburg 21.36 21.76
17 Burton, Andrew 11 Delphi Community 21.99 21.78
18 Farrell, Dan 12 Yorktown 21.07 21.79
19 Peter, Darric 12 Northridge 21.69 21.83

*20 Dickhaus, Timothy 12 East Central 21.71 21.85
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*20 Watts, Tyler 12 Vincennes Lincoln 21.71 21.85
22 Bradley, Connor 12 Castle 22.13 21.88
23 Richline, Michael 10 Concord 21.28 21.94
*24 Kirsits, Kyle 12 South Bend St. Joseph's 21.91 21.99
*24 Chastain, Kameron 11 Seymour 21.79 21.99
26 Tiemann, Kyle 12 Lawrence Central 22.00 22.02
27 Crimmins, Luke 12 Greencastle 22.13 22.14
28 Salathe, Josh 12 Fishers 21.54 22.15
29 Scher, Danny 11 Huntington North 21.96 22.19
30 Music, Blake 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 21.80 22.20
31 Smith, Robert 11 Wawasee 21.82 22.50
32 Daberko, Shay 11 Yorktown 21.83 22.73
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
State Record: 623.90 * 2001 Phillip Jones, Ham SE
Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score
Finals
1 Johnson, Casey 12 Indian Creek 340.75 525.05
2 Clingerman, Tyler 12 Plainfield 321.45 492.50
3 Schmidt, Darian 11 Bloomington South 327.05 460.75
4 Dreher, Ross 12 Avon 310.35 441.70
5 Rogers, Danton 10 Bloomington South 303.80 434.95
6 Dreher, Thomas 12 Avon 283.20 409.80
7 Cade, Ingram 12 Carmel 298.60 399.40
8 Gauger, Mitchell 12 Kokomo 287.30 396.95
9 Dusard, Hank 11 Bedford North Lawrence 282.05 395.45
10 Scripture, Max 11 New Palestine 291.75 391.05
11 Pennington, Derrick 11 Whiteland 258.85 385.65
12 Kibby, Kyle 12 Southport 278.85 380.75

13 Simmons, Chris 11 Oak Hill 270.85 378.00
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14 Moser, Kevin 12 New Prairie 272.05 371.05
15 Rankin, Ben 12 Warsaw Community 261.55 366.80
16 Trinoski, Anthony 10 Valparaiso 266.45 356.10
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score
Semi-Finals
1 Johnson, Casey 12 Indian Creek 220.85 340.75
2 Schmidt, Darian 11 Bloomington South 206.40 327.05
3 Clingerman, Tyler 12 Plainfield 192.25 321.45
4 Dreher, Ross 12 Avon 208.70 310.35
Semi-Finals ... (Event5 Boys 1 mtr Diving)
Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score
5 Rogers, Danton 10 Bloomington South 195.55 303.80
6 Cade, Ingram 12 Carmel 183.35 298.60
7 Scripture, Max 11 New Palestine 185.35 291.75
8 Gauger, Mitchell 12 Kokomo 186.70 287.30
9 Dreher, Thomas 12 Avon 165.35 283.20
10 Dusard, Hank 11 Bedford North Lawrence 186.65 282.05
11 Kibby, Kyle 12 Southport 189.65 278.85
12 Moser, Kevin 12 New Prairie 181.80 272.05
13 Simmons, Chris 11 Oak Hill 165.55 270.85
14 Trinoski, Anthony 10 Valparaiso 168.05 266.45
15 Rankin, Ben 12 Warsaw Community 161.90 261.55
16 Pennington, Derrick 11 Whiteland 167.40 258.85
17 McCain, Chase 12 Mount Vernon (Fortville) 173.10 258.40
18 Jinks, George 12 Fort Wayne Snider 170.40 252.55
19 Denkers, Matt 10 Fishers 162.45 252.45
20 Sweeney, James 12 Southport 178.90 246.30

Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
Name Yr School Prelim Score
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Preliminaries
1 Johnson, Casey 12 Indian Creek 446.10 220.85
2 Dreher, Ross 12 Avon 479.85 208.70
3 Schmidt, Darian 11 Bloomington South 463.25 206.40
4 Rogers, Danton 10 Bloomington South 428.10 195.55
5 Clingerman, Tyler 12 Plainfield 513.90 192.25
6 Kibby, Kyle 12 Southport 371.35 189.65
7 Gauger, Mitchell 12 Kokomo 387.40 186.70
8 Dusard, Hank 11 Bedford North Lawrence 373.70 186.65
9 Scripture, Max 11 New Palestine 396.35 185.35
10 Cade, Ingram 12 Carmel 430.40 183.35
11 Moser, Kevin 12 New Prairie 375.25 181.80
12 Sweeney, James 12 Southport 403.85 178.90
13 McCain, Chase 12 Mount Vernon (Fortville) 365.60 173.10
14 Jinks, George 12 Fort Wayne Snider 367.65 170.40
15 Trinoski, Anthony 10 Valparaiso 357.50 168.05
16 Pennington, Derrick 11 Whiteland 366.65 167.40
17 Simmons, Chris 11 Oak Hill 340.95 165.55
18 Dreher, Thomas 12 Avon 441.20 165.35
19 Denkers, Matt 10 Fishers 383.05 162.45
20 Rankin, Ben 12 Warsaw Community 356.10 161.90
21 Raber, James 11 Valparaiso 359.35 158.95
22 Linn, Brett 12 Crawfordsville 372.25 158.55
23 Strohm, Ryan 9 Franklin Central 334.25 153.55
24 Curtis, Jesse 9 Fort Wayne Northrop 311.75 153.05
25 Fritz, Dustin 12 Northridge 366.55 152.80
26 Roof, Spencer 10 Fishers 310.50 151.55
27 Jones, Alex 11 Fishers 350.10 149.20
28 Offutt, Tyler 10 EvansvilleFJ Reitz 352.10 148.55
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29 Batten, Joshua 10 LaPorte 360.05 146.30
30 Schrock, Korey 12 Concord 427.60 143.95
Preliminaries ... (Event5 Boys 1 mtr Diving)
Name Yr School Prelim Score
31 Woycoff, Shane 11 West Vigo 326.55 142.10
32 Boyle, Michael 10 Warsaw Community 353.55 138.20
Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
State Record: 47.85 * 2009 Kyle Whitaker, Chesterton
52.69 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A -Final
1 Whitaker, Kyle 11 Chesterton 47.85 48.00
22.33 25.67
2 Behrens, Kevin 10 Munster 48.54 48.18
22.58 25.60
3 LaMothe, Alec 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 50.23 50.05
23.63 26.42
4 Van Dyke, John 11 Tri-West Hendricks 50.80 50.59
23.73 26.86
5 Johnson, Blake 10 Homestead 50.64 50.74
24.13 26.61
6 Klopp, Justin 12 South Adams 51.39 51.03
23.46 27.57
7 Stoller, Nathaniel 10 Northridge 50.96 51.65
24.19 27.46
8 Haynes, Luke 11 Brownsburg 51.70 52.08
24.03 28.05
B - Final
9 Morin, Brendan 12 Crown Point 51.86 51.75
23.76 27.99
10 Voss, Adam 10 Yorktown 52.30 51.90
24.27 27.63
11 Schreier, Chris 11 Portage 51.91 52.50
24.58 27.92
12 Salathe, Josh 12 Fishers 51.91 52.87
24.44 28.43

13 Rose, Jeremy 10 Concord 52.86 52.98
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24.70 28.28
14 Garner, Jake 12 Wawasee 52.93 53.07
24.51 28.56
15 Ross, Matt 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 52.40 53.08
25.09 27.99
16 Weston, Zach 11 Anderson Highland 52.52 54.11
24.46 29.65
Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Whitaker, Kyle 11 Chesterton 49.95 47.85*
22.31 25.54
2 Behrens, Kevin 10 Munster 48.69 48.54
22.56 25.98
3 LaMothe, Alec 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 51.16 50.23
23.56 26.67
Preliminaries ... (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
4 Johnson, Blake 10 Homestead 52.03 50.64
24.16 26.48
5 Van Dyke, John 11 Tri-West Hendricks 50.47 50.80
24.04 26.76
6 Stoller, Nathaniel 10 Northridge 51.22 50.96
23.83 27.13
7 Klopp, Justin 12 South Adams 51.86 51.39
24.12 27.27
8 Haynes, Luke 11 Brownsburg 51.27 51.70
24.04 27.66
9 Morin, Brendan 12 Crown Point 51.18 51.86
23.92 27.94
*10 Schreier, Chris 11 Portage 51.71 51.91
24.45 27.46
*10 Salathe, Josh 12 Fishers 50.71 51.91
24.29 27.62
12 Voss, Adam 10 Yorktown 51.29 52.30
24.61 27.69

13 Ross, Matt 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 53.91 52.40
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24.62 27.78
14 Weston, Zach

24.36 28.16
15 Rose, Jeremy

24.43 28.43
16 Garner, Jake

24.42 28.51

17 O'Leary, Devin

24.10 29.24
18 Miller, Chad
24.95 28.62

19 Hoeferle, Sam

25.14 28.48
20 Kelsik, William

24.83 28.96
21 Cox, Adam

25.22 28.78
22 Lyon, Peter

25.05  28.99
23 Lynch, Cameron

25.45 28.74
24  Grissom, Alex

25.85 29.06
25 Dunn, Austin

2561 2931
26 Tharp, Drew

25.55 29.69
27 Eads, Alex

2583  29.63
28 Coquillard, Joshua (Josh)

25.65 30.00
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Preliminaries ... (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Name
29 Litzelswope, Zacharia

25.24 30.74
30 Thomas, Joshua

25.22 31.00

Results
11 Anderson Highland 52.78 52.52
10 Concord 51.55 52.86
12 Wawasee 52.19 52.93
11 Bloomington South 52.76 53.34
11 Northridge 52.81 53.57
10 Hamilton Heights 53.93 53.62
9 New Castle Chrysler 53.13 53.79
12 Greenfield-Central 53.03 54.00
9 Zionsville 52.97 54.04
11 Warren Central 53.59 54.19
9 Franklin Community 54.28 5491
9 Yorktown 53.11 54.92
11 Evansville Reitz Memorial 54.85 55.24
12 Plymouth 55.61 55.46
11 Penn 54.03 55.65
Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
12 New Albany 54.82 55.98
9 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 53.08 56.22
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31 Weisheit, Chris 11 Jasper 55.93 56.27
26.38 29.89
32 Winn-Turner, Andreas 12 Southmont 56.21 57.50
26.97 30.53
Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 4436 * 2001 Ryan Wochomurka, Col. N.
48.19 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Kinney, Nathan 11 Hamilton Southeastern 45.62 45.12
21.69 23.43
2 Jordan, Joshua 12 Carmel 46.15 45.59
21.67 23.92
3 Fozkos, Tyler 10 Chesterton 45.91 45.69
21.78 2391
4 Loshnowsky, Andrew 12 Maconaquah 46.03 46.04
22.06 23.98
5 Rushlow, Mark 12 Northridge 46.56 46.55
22.27 24.28
6 Burtch, Alex 12 Concord 45.78 46.71
22.34 24.37
7 Bandura, Corey 12 Munster 46.50 46.90
22.35 24.55
8 Fitzgerald, Sean 12 Brebeuf Jesuit 46.47 47.29
22.53 24.76
B - Final
*9 Kanorr, Daniel 12 Connersville 46.71 47.07
22.65 24.42
*9 Hill, Devon 12 Muncie Central 46.86 47.07
22.40 24.67
11 Jamrose, Ethan 11 Fishers 47.43 47.22
22.61 24.61
12 Pashley, Noah 12 Center Grove 47.21 47.27
2291 24.36
13 Whipp, Anderson 12 Homestead 47.29 47.43
22.47 24.96
14 Hanson, Collin 11 Noblesville 47.44 47.79
22.82 24.97

15 Richline, Michael 10 Concord 47.48 48.24
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23.34 24.90

16 Hill, Drew 12 Vincennes Lincoln 47.45 48.30
22.61 25.69

Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Kinney, Nathan 11 Hamilton Southeastern 45.13 45.62
21.80 23.82

2 Burtch, Alex 12 Concord 46.80 45.78
22.25 23.53

3 Fozkos, Tyler 10 Chesterton 47.47 45,91
22.51 23.40

4 Loshnowsky, Andrew 12 Maconaquah 46.06 46.03
22.10 23.93

5 Jordan, Joshua 12 Carmel 45.93 46.15
22.32 23.83

6 Fitzgerald, Sean 12 Brebeuf Jesuit 47.37 46.47
22.03 24.44

7 Bandura, Corey 12 Munster 46.55 46.50
22.14 24.36

8 Rushlow, Mark 12 Northridge 47.31 46.56
22.43 24.13

9 Kanorr, Daniel 12 Connersville 46.89 46.71
22.28 24.43

10 Hill, Devon 12 Muncie Central 48.11 46.86
22.55 24.31

11 Pashley, Noah 12 Center Grove 47.70 47.21
23.01 24.20

12 Whipp, Anderson 12 Homestead 47.70 47.29
22.57 24.72

13 Jamrose, Ethan 11 Fishers 46.62 47.43
22.30 25.13

14 Hanson, Collin 11 Noblesville 47.43 47.44
22.51 24.93

15 Hill, Drew 12 Vincennes Lincoln 47.55 47.45
22.08 25.37

16 Richline, Michael 10 Concord 47.01 J47.48

23.00 24.48



IUPUI Natatorium - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 5:04 PM 2/28/2009 Page 1
2009 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 27-28, 2009

Results

17 Williams, Charles 11 Carmel 47.49 J47.48
22.83 24.65

18 Burton, Andrew 11 Delphi Community 47.86 47.78
22.91 24.87

19 Bradley, Connor 12 Castle 48.59 47.99
23.24 24.75

20 Tiemann, Kyle 12 Lawrence Central 47.83 48.13
23.09 25.04

21 Greenberg, Michael 12 Carmel 48.05 48.24
23.34 24.90

22 Van Allen, August 10 North Central (Indianapolis) 47.88 48.25
23.59 24.66

23 Dickhaus, Timothy 12 East Central 47.92 48.36
22.76 25.60

24 Ziolkowski, Benjamin 12 New Prairie 47.69 48.39
22.93 25.46

Preliminaries ... (Event7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

25 Morton, Tommy 12 South Bend Clay 47.69 48.40
2285 2555

26 Spencer, Eric 12 North Montgomery 48.98 48.79
2334 2545

27 Hopkins, Nathan 9 Westfield 48.02 48.96
2348  25.48

28 Oaks, Michael 11 Franklin Community 48.25 49.01
2342 2559

29 Wiethoff, Cam 11 Seymour 49.07 49.09
2321  25.88

30 Howard, C.J. 12 Noblesville 48.25 49.10
2319 2591

31 Scher, Danny 11 Huntington North 48.97 49.75
2341 26.34

32 Cardosi, Andrew 10 Zionsville 49.40 49.89
2369  26.20

Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 4:25.73 * 2002 Brian Hartley, N. Central
4:46.09 SCUT
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Name

A - Final
1 Bass, Bill

24.04 26.64 27.47
27.14 26.44
2 Mahon, Raymond

24.55 26.73 27.60
27.51 26.41
3 Van Allen, Ross

24.98 26.71 27.31
28.06 27.42
4 Siemasko, Brandon

2463 2655  27.49
27.82  26.66
5 Vinyard, Michael

25.46 27.92 27.98
28.71 28.12
6 Blue, Eric

25.39 27.42 28.13
28.87 27.20
7 Gauger, Tylor

25.75 27.58 27.60
28.86 27.35
8 Rondot, Peter

24.57 27.24 28.18
29.20 27.84
B - Final
9 Trahin, Samuel

24.65 27.06 27.37
27.70 26.92
10 Thompson, Dillon

24.54 26.95 28.04
29.38 26.78
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Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time

12 Chesterton 4:31.15 4:30.01
28.08 28.15 27.58 27.56 26.91

12 West Lafayette 4:31.45 4:30.49
28.04 28.13 26.82 27.22 27.48

12 North Central (Indianapolis) 4:36.93 4:33.31
27.70 27.72 27.75 27.80 27.86

12 North Central (Indianapolis) 4:34.96 4:33.49
28.17 2810 28.06 28.03  27.98

10 Carmel 4:38.71 4:39.06
28.07 28.09 27.98 28.13 28.60

12 South Bend Riley 4:40.04 4:39.57
28.32 28.59 28.21 28.57 28.87

12 Kokomo 4:38.89 4:39.63
28.18 28.32 28.25 28.84 28.90

12 Homestead 4:39.50 4:41.30

28.62 28.55 28.95 29.25 28.90

12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 4:43.36 4:31.93
27.62 27.40 27.69 27.59 27.93
10 Munster 4:40.81 4:40.04

28.50 28.85 29.38 28.61 29.01

B - Final ... (Event8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name
11 Blankenbeker, Zachary

25.28 27.92 28.15
28.18 26.49
12 Mohler, Michael

25.15 27.11 28.09
29.49 27.75
13 Boggs, lan

25.29 27.53 28.19

Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time

9 Jeffersonville 4:44.36 4:40.34

28.75 28.90 28.93 28.74 29.00

11 Plainfield 4:40.90 4:42.54

28.46 28.89 28.94 29.30 29.36

10 Zionsville 4:42.14 4:44.04

28.70 29.07 29.31 29.37 29.24
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28.92 28.42
14 Nunnelly, Alexander 11 Center Grove 4:45.92 4:46.33
25.43 27.93 28.39 28.87 29.02 29.11 29.44 29.35
29.63 29.16
15 Oleson, Evan 9 Westfield 4:46.93 4:47.98
25.24 28.14 28.88 29.01 29.59 29.89 29.76 29.81
29.53 28.13
16 Belford, Jack 9 Carmel 4:45.42 4:48.44

25.76 27.87 28.73 29.04 29.05 29.53 30.00 30.13
29.65 28.68

Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

Preliminaries

1 Bass, Bill 12 Chesterton 4:43.11 4:31.15
23.91 26.66 27.56 27.61 27.87 27.83 28.12 27.98
27.10 26.51

2 Mahon, Raymond 12 West Lafayette 4:45.21 4:31.45
2474  26.69 2750  27.88 28.33 27.48 27.71 28.26
27.26 25.60

3 Siemasko, Brandon 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 4:38.09 4:34.96
24.61 26.84 27.27 27.39 28.08 28.21 28.64 28.81
28.05 27.06

4 Van Allen, Ross 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 4:40.47 4:36.93
25.20 27.22 27.62 27.91 27.95 28.23 28.22 28.40
28.51 27.67

5 Vinyard, Michael 10 Carmel 4:41.93 4:38.71
25.29 27.63 28.26 28.02 28.51 28.63 28.36 28.66
28.08 27.27

6 Gauger, Tylor 12 Kokomo 4:39.30 4:38.89
24.98 27.02 27.71 28.02 28.35 28.47 28.63 28.82
28.90 27.99

7 Rondot, Peter 12 Homestead 4:49.80 4:39.50
25.18 27.05 27.75 28.08 28.12 28.15 28.75 28.98
29.23 28.21

8 Blue, Eric 12 South Bend Riley 4:42.00 4:40.04
25.65 27.85 28.21 28.60 28.50 28.43 28.53 28.69
28.25 27.33

9 Thompson, Dillon 10 Munster 4:42.79 4:40.81

24.72 27.61 28.27 28.98 29.04 29.25 28.88 28.93
28.62 26.51
Preliminaries ... (Event8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
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10 Mohler, Michael 11 Plainfield 4:44.65 4:40.90
25.10 30.99 28.94  27.68 30.08 28.95
28.44 27.13

11 Boggs, lan 10 Zionsville 4:46.05 4:42.14
25.14 27.29 27.98 28.68 29.11 28.95 28.87 28.92
28.81 28.39

12 Trahin, Samuel 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 4:41.24 4:43.36
24.86 27.20 27.87 28.39 28.70 28.91 29.62 29.71
29.36 28.74

13 Blankenbeker, Zachary 9 Jeffersonville 4:46.80 4:44.36
25.31 27.83 28.72 28.43 28.85 28.78 28.99 29.44
29.76 28.25

14 Belford, Jack 9 Carmel 4:46.16 4:45.42
25.41 28.19 28.45 28.67 29.04 41.53
29.10 28.64

15 Nunnelly, Alexander 11 Center Grove 4:44.10 4:45.92
25.61 27.76 28.30 28.71 28.89 29.11 29.67 29.73
29.85 28.29

16 Oleson, Evan 9 Westfield 4:46.57 4:46.93
25.28 27.87 28.47 28.84 29.19 29.63 29.87 29.67
29.21 28.90

17 Mattson, Chris 12 Zionsville 4:46.02 4:47.04
2534 2743 28.18 28.75 29.20  29.43 29.34  29.73
29.87 29.77

18 Lyle, Connor 10 East Central 4:49.17 4:47.63
26.55 28.91 29.44 29.39 29.59 29.35 29.62 28.84
28.23 27.71

19 Ferguson, Dylan 9 Avon 4:45.85 4:47.95
26.67 29.26 28.65 29.32 28.97 29.21 29.25 29.45
29.26 27.91

20 Solan, Teryn 10 Lake Central 4:51.27 4:48.64
24.91 27.71 28.48 29.14  29.55 29.66 29.80  29.94
30.11 29.34

21 Peoples, Terry 9 Concord 4:47.09 4:49.37
24.92 27.72 28.69 29.17 29.35 29.71 30.02 30.19
30.33 29.27

22 Oshorne, Marshall 11 Hamilton Southeastern 4:46.89 4:49.81
26.30 28.69 29.26 29.53 29.78 29.47 29.47 29.59
29.05 28.67

23 Rapin, Frank 10 Munster 4:48.71 4:51.43
26.06 28.24 29.29 29.50 30.00 29.85 29.90 29.99

29.76 28.84
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24 Grissom, Alex 9 Franklin Community 4:48.49 4:51.49
26.23 27.80 28.40 29.51 29.53 29.96 29.97 30.10
30.30 29.69
25 Johnson, Kyle 9 Anderson Highland 4:48.33 4:53.19
25.69 28.13 28.94 30.02 30.35 30.06 30.06 30.66
30.53 28.75
26 Gill, Alexander 10 Castle 4:57.31 4:54.31
26.00 28.14 2941 30.19 30.16 29.64 30.25 30.73
30.40 29.39
Preliminaries ... (Event8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
27 Stevens, Nicholas 12 Greencastle 4:55.23 4:55.31
26.64 28.26 28.76 29.70 29.74 30.18 30.55 30.64
31.01 29.83
28 Yeager, Blake 10 Crown Point 4:48.48 4:56.66
25.15 28.86 29.48 30.40 30.49 30.53 30.69 30.82
30.70 29.54
29 Chorpenning, Andrew 10 Warren Central 4:55.75 4:57.46
26.47 28.68 29.66 30.08 30.33 30.52 30.91 30.87
30.71 29.23
30 Durham, Kyler 9 New Castle Chrysler 4:56.75 4:57.64
25.10 27.70 28.96 30.01 30.57 31.33 31.46 31.55
31.21 29.75
31 Dowdle, John 10 Muncie Central 4:54.70 4:58.05
26.21 28.70 29.17 30.09 30.14 30.75 30.81 30.98
31.08 30.12
32 Schaefer, Logan 10 Southridge 4:54.81 5:03.10
26.06 29.06 30.50 30.92 31.35 31.08 30.98 31.29
31.37 30.49
Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
State Record: 1:23.75 * 1994 Carmel
1:30.00 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
A -Final
1 Hamilton Southeastern 1:26.22 1:25.27

1) Snider, Zach 11
22.72 20.76
2 Chesterton

2) Rossillo, Justin 10
20.15

3) Robinson, Jacob 10 4) Kinney, Nathan 11
21.64
1:25.99 1:25.76

1) Rosiecki, Matthew 11
22.09 21.84 21.81

3 Castle

2) Hall, Ethan 12
20.02

3) Zakhar, Taylor 11 4) Fozkos, Tyler 10

1:26.16 1:25.93

1) Stevenson, Keanu 10
21.08 21.18 21.66

2) Bradley, Connor 12
22.01

3) Kamrath, Nate 11 4) Winck, John 9
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4 Carmel
1) Jordan, Joshua 12
21.33
5 Munster
1) Behrens, Kevin 10
21.31 21.96 21.83
6 Northridge
1) Peter, Darric 12
22.26 21.60 20.90
7 Homestead
1) Tesch, lan 12
23.05 21.82 21.41
8 Crown Point
1) Kukurugya, Matt 12
21.89 22.19 22.48
B - Final
9 Center Grove

1) Kindervater, Dan 12
22.60 22.47 21.69
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2) Williams, Charles 11
21.58

2) Raycroft, Patrick 11
20.98

2) Stoller, Nathaniel 10
21.45

2) Rondot, Peter 12
21.31

2) Yeager, Blake 10
21.37

2) Schwarz, Grant 10
20.80

B - Final ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

10

11

12

13

14

15

Team

Franklin Community

1) Oaks, Michael 11
22.34 22.20
Noblesville

21.59

1) Hanson, Collin 11
21.72 21.97 22.26
North Central (Indianapolis)

1) Souders, Ben 12
22.28 21.94
Franklin Central

22.52

1) Stevenson, Aaron 10
22.50 22.08 22.51
Vincennes Lincoln

1) Nowakowski, Jordan 11
21.55 21.54 22.44
Muncie Central

1) Proctor, Daniel 10

22.35 23.21 22.39
Brebeuf Jesuit
1) Pahud, Jake 11
23.00 23.44 21.24

Relay

2) Hamilton, Mason 10
21.50

2) May, Ben 10
22.03

2) Crist, Casey 11
21.46

2) Montgomery, Eric 11
21.40

2) Deckard, Kadron 9
23.11

2) Rowe, Dylan 12
20.73

2) Sayre, Nick 10
20.74

Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Results
1:26.56

3) Thomas, Charles 11
1:26.12
3) Wulf, Joe 11
1:26.78
3) Rushlow, Mark 12
1:27.62
3) Jones, Nick 12
1:27.72

3) Trybula, Marcus 10

1:27.88

3) Nunnelly, Alexander 11

Prelim Time
1:28.19
3) DeWitt, Alec 12
1:28.19
3) Shively, Jared 11
1:28.54
3) Banks, Zech 9
1:28.11
3) Wildauer, Jake 11
1:28.31
3) Watts, Tyler 12
1:28.05
3) Parmerlee, Mitchell 12
1:27.80

3) Wagner, Harrison 10

1:26.07

4) Greenberg, Michael 12
1:26.08

4) Bandura, Corey 12
1:26.21

4) Troyer, Aaron 10
1:27.59

4) Whipp, Anderson 12
1:27.93

4) Morin, Brendan 12

1:27.56

4) Pashley, Noah 12

Finals Time
1:27.63
4) Grissom, Alex 9
1:27.98
4) Howard, C.J. 12
1:28.20
4) Van Allen, August 10
1:28.49
4) Scott, Brad 12
1:28.64
4) Hill, Drew 12
1:28.68
4) Hill, Devon 12
DQ

4) Fitzgerald, Sean 12
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Team
Preliminaries
1 Chesterton
1) Rosiecki, Matthew 11
22.05 21.68 21.83
2 Munster
1) Behrens, Kevin 10
21.27 22.24 21.81
3 Castle
1) Stevenson, Keanu 10
21.05 21.37 21.65
4 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Kinney, Nathan 11
21.02 21.89 22.45
5 Carmel
1) Williams, Charles 11
21.84 21.91 22.02
6 Northridge
1) Peter, Darric 12
22.04 21.34 22.57
7 Homestead
1) Tesch, lan 12
22.96 22.03 21.44
8 Crown Point

Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team

9

10

11

12

*13

1) Kukurugya, Matt 12
22.13 22.38 22.19

Brebeuf Jesuit

1) Wagner, Harrison 10
21.57 23.08 22.18
Center Grove

1) Kindervater, Dan 12
22.28 22.41 21.93
Muncie Central

1) Proctor, Daniel 10
22.28 22.71
Franklin Central

22.35

1) Stevenson, Aaron 10
22.24 21.63 22.73
Franklin Community

1) Oaks, Michael 11
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Relay

2) Hall, Ethan 12

20.43

2) Raycroft, Patrick 11
20.80

2) Bradley, Connor 12
22.09

2) Robinson, Jacob 10
20.86

2) Thomas, Charles 11
20.79

2) Stoller, Nathaniel 10
20.83

2) Rondot, Peter 12
21.19

2) Yeager, Blake 10
21.02

Relay

2) Sayre, Nick 10
20.97

2) Schwarz, Grant 10
21.26

2) Rowe, Dylan 12
20.71

2) Montgomery, Eric 11
21.51

2) Hamilton, Mason 10

Results
Seed Time
1:27.70
3) Zakhar, Taylor 11
1:25.79
3) Wulf, Joe 11
1:27.48
3) Kamrath, Nate 11
1:25.53
3) Perry, Rodrick 12
1:26.85
3) Greenberg, Michael 12
1:28.63
3) Kort, Nate 12
1:27.97
3) Jones, Nick 12
1:26.31

3) Trybula, Marcus 10

Seed Time

1:27.78

3) Pahud, Jake 11
1:27.49

3) Nunnelly, Alexander 11
1:28.75

3) Parmerlee, Mitchell 12
1:29.34

3) Wildauer, Jake 11
1:28.64

3) DeWitt, Alec 12

Prelim Time

1:25.99

4) Fozkos, Tyler 10
1:26.12

4) Bandura, Corey 12
1:26.16

4) Winck, John 9
1:26.22

4) Rossillo, Justin 10
1:26.56

4) Jordan, Joshua 12
1:26.78

4) Rushlow, Mark 12
1:27.62

4) Whipp, Anderson 12
1:27.72

4) Morin, Brendan 12

Prelim Time

1:27.80

4) Fitzgerald, Sean 12
1:27.88

4) Pashley, Noah 12
1:28.05

4) Hill, Devon 12
1:28.11

4) Scott, Brad 12
1:28.19

4) Grissom, Alex 9
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*13

15

16

17

18

12

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team

26

22.29
Noblesville

22.26 21.57

1) Hanson, Collin 11
21.62 21.96
Vincennes Lincoln

22.63

1) Nowakowski, Jordan 11
22.82 23.03 21.24
North Central (Indianapolis)

1) Souders, Ben 12
22.21 21.98 22.27
Carroll (Fort Wayne)

1) Trahin, Samuel 12

22.34 22.55 22.32
Connersville
1) Phelps, Devin 11
22.66 22.27 23.05

South Bend St. Joseph's

1) Kirsits, Kyle 12
22.07 22.30
East Central

22.39

1) Dickhaus, Timothy 12
22.12 22.36 23.27
Bloomington South

1) O'Leary, Devin 11
22.34 22.35
Lake Central

22.46

1) Johnson, Christopher 12
21.13 23.61 23.20
Bedford North Lawrence

1) Sanders, Taylor 12
22.16 23.81
New Prairie

21.92

1) Zwierzynski, Peter 12
24.10 22.68 22.68
Floyd Central

1) Wolfe, Nick 10

23.46 22.33 23.01

Brownsburg

1) Haynes, Luke 11
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22.07

2) May, Ben 10
21.98

2) Deckard, Kadron 9
21.22

2) Crist, Casey 11
22.08

2) Hess, Arec 11
21.49

2) Bang-Christensen, Troels 11

20.74

2) Carroll, Anthony 10
22.06

2) Burns, Jacob 10
21.44

2) Michaelson, Brendan 9
22.21

2) Barajas, Steven 10
21.80

2) Kimmel, Brittin 11
22.25

2) Fischer, Keith 10
21.21

2) Slavens, Brock 10
2191

Relay

2) Fox, Nick 12

Results

1:27.97
3) Shively, Jared 11

1:27.85
3) Watts, Tyler 12

1:27.75

3) Banks, Zech 9

1:27.71
3) Walker, Jalen 9

1:29.73

1:28.33
3) Brandt, Thomas 11
1:28.84
3) Senitza, Jacob 9
1:29.74
3) Sprinkle, Jason 11
1:29.14
3) Johnson, Brian SO
1:30.04
3) Scherschel, Travis 12
1:30.14
3) Smith, Adam 12
1:30.04

3) Schreier, Sam 12

Seed Time
1:30.55

3) Morris, Clayton 10

1:28.19

4) Howard, C.J. 12
1:28.31

4) Hill, Drew 12
1:28.54

4) Van Allen, August 10

1:28.70
4) Music, Blake 12
1:28.72

3) Adams, Cole 10

1:28.82

4) Bals, Kevin 12
1:29.19

4) Lyle, Connor 10
1:29.36

4) Corse, Josh 12
1:29.74

4) Schmidt, Matthew 12
1:30.14

4) Lee, Nathaniel 10
1:30.67

4) Ziolkowski, Benjamin 12
1:30.71

4) Cato, Andrew 10

Prelim Time
1:31.12

4) Voiles, Andrew 12

4) Kanorr, Daniel
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Results
21.84 23.85 22.99 22.44
27 Yorktown 1:29.15 1:31.37
1) Tobin, David 12 2) Dunn, Austin 9 3) Heavilon, Michael 10 4) Daberko, Shay 11
23.27 22.82 22.58 22.70
28 Fishers 1:29.62 1:31.50
1) Costner, Andy 10 2) Roach, Anthony 10 3) Kozman, Sam 11 4) Over, Scott 12
23.79 22.63 23.00 22.08
29 Greencastle 1:32.37 1:31.60
1) Guffey, Jay 10 2) Payne, Ryan 11 3) Elkins, Jesse 10 4) Smith, Luke 11
23.20 2291 22.89 22.60
30 Zionsville 1:29.84 1:32.11
1) Torrance, Nick 10 2) Cardosi, Andrew 10 3) Boggs, lan 10 4) Mattson, Chris 12
23.21 22.32 22.65 23.93
31 Plymouth 1:34.24 1:33.32
1) Sullivan, Jesse 12 2) Senter, Riley 11 3) Eads, Alex 12 4) Scott, Josh 12
23.99 23.31 23.02 23.00
32 Delphi Community 1:31.67 1:33.53
1) Kelley, Jared 11 2) Sterrett, Jeremy 12 3) Price, Kyle 12 4) Burton, Andrew 11
24.00 24.04 24.43 21.06
Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
State Record: 48.99 * 2008 Andrew Elliott, Penn
54.48 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A -Final
1 Kinney, Nathan 11 Hamilton Southeastern 51.55 49.81
24.13 25.68
2 Behrens, Kevin 10 Munster 50.80 49.87
24.52 25.35
3 Astashinsky, Nikolas 11 Carmel 51.50 51.42
25.28 26.14
4 Cato, Andrew 10 Floyd Central 52.73 52.08
25.36 26.72
5 Rossillo, Justin 10 Hamilton Southeastern 52.53 52.19
25.63 26.56
6 Jones, Nick 12 Homestead 52.45 52.71
25.83 26.88
7 Dance, Jonathon 11 Fishers 52.52 52.96
25.80 27.16
8 Crabtree, Murray 11 Munster 52.72 52.99
26.04 26.95
B - Final

9 Jordan, Joshua 12 Carmel 53.05 51.31
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Results
25.17 26.14
10 Huster, John 12 Terre Haute North 53.32 53.27
25.76 27.51
11 Wiethoff, Cam 11 Seymour 53.16 53.49
25.88 27.61
12 Schreier, Chris 11 Portage 53.41 53.54
25.58 27.96
B - Final ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
13 Gerth, Matthew 10 Guerin Catholic 53.14 53.66
26.05 27.61
14 Thallemer, Brian 12 Warsaw Community 53.40 53.71
25.72 27.99
15 Troyer, Aaron 10 Northridge 53.25 54.09
26.14 27.95
16 Crimmins, Luke 12 Greencastle 53.96 54.75
26.16 28.59
Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Behrens, Kevin 10 Munster 51.12 50.80
24.94 25.86
2 Astashinsky, Nikolas 11 Carmel 52.36 51.50
2541 26.09
3 Kinney, Nathan 11 Hamilton Southeastern 50.28 51.55
24.83 26.72
4 Jones, Nick 12 Homestead 53.33 52.45
25.89 26.56
5 Dance, Jonathon 11 Fishers 52.93 52.52
25.87 26.65
6 Rossillo, Justin 10 Hamilton Southeastern 51.77 52.53
26.03 26.50
7 Crabtree, Murray 11 Munster 54.12 52.72
25.71 27.01
8 Cato, Andrew 10 Floyd Central 52.70 52.73
25.86 26.87

9 Jordan, Joshua 12 Carmel 51.38 53.05
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Results

25.94 27.11

10 Gerth, Matthew 10 Guerin Catholic 53.562 53.14
25.62 27.52

11 Wiethoff, Cam 11 Seymour 52.84 53.16
25.55 27.61

12 Troyer, Aaron 10 Northridge 54.54 53.25
25.39 27.86

13 Huster, John 12 Terre Haute North 53.30 53.32
25.63 27.69

14 Thallemer, Brian 12 Warsaw Community 53.51 53.40
25.54 27.86

15 Schreier, Chris 11 Portage 53.60 53.41
25.65 27.76

16 Crimmins, Luke 12 Greencastle 54.54 53.96
26.06 27.90

17 Kline, Michael 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 54.45 54.57
26.65 27.92

18 Nowakowski, Jordan 11 Vincennes Lincoln 54.48 54.58
26.34 28.24

19 Miller, Timmy 10 Muncie Central 54.13 54.73
26.08 28.65

Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

20 Keller, Alex 12 Yorktown 54.38 54.98
26.71 28.27

21 Hale, Tucker 11 Fishers 54.33 55.18
26.81 28.37

22 Scott, Erik 12 Franklin Central 56.08 55.32
27.21 28.11

23 Price, Kyle 12 Delphi Community 54.54 55.34
27.24 28.10

24 Deak, Brian 10 Northridge 53.69 55.45
26.64 28.81

25 Kamrath, Nate 11 Castle 55.90 55.50
27.01 28.49

26 Cain, Scott 12 Martinsville 54.74 55.63

27.04 28.59
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Results
27 Cole, David 11 Fort Wayne Northrop 55.09 55.92
26.90 29.02
28 LeBeau, Dane 10 Bloomington North 55.80 56.01
27.21 28.80
29 Rogan, Sam 11 Richmond 55.07 56.29
27.17 29.12
30 Wagner, Harrison 10 Brebeuf Jesuit 53.74 56.37
27.25 29.12
31 Kelsik, William 9 New Castle Chrysler 55.23 56.52
27.18 29.34
32 Weisser, Karl 12 South Bend Riley 55.89 57.20
26.90 30.30
Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
State Record: 5482 * 1992 Tyler Lemert, FW Concordia
1:00.23 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Johnson, Christopher 12 Lake Central 56.16 55.53
25.49 30.04
2 Miller, Cameron 10 Michigan City 56.60 56.06
26.15 29.91
3 Chastain, Kameron 11 Seymour 57.55 56.53
26.58 29.95
4 Bray, Addison 10 Terre Haute South 56.34 56.63
26.62 30.01
5 Stevenson, Keanu 10 Castle 57.23 57.56
26.97 30.59
6 Wulf, Joe 11 Munster 57.77 57.95
27.54 30.41
7 Hoffman, Colin 12 Anderson Highland 58.70 58.58
27.57 31.01
8 Sanders, Taylor 12 Bedford North Lawrence 58.70 59.09
27.43 31.66
B - Final
9 Ilvaldi, Evan 12 Mishawaka 58.72 57.98
27.21 30.77
10 Kukurugya, Matt 12 Crown Point 58.72 58.47
27.27 31.20

B - Final ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
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Name
11 Schwarz, Grant

27.75 31.23
12 Garcia, Sebastian

28.07 31.28
13 Van Allen, August

28.16 31.31
14 Proctor, Daniel

28.06 31.46
15 Gilbert, Keilor

27.51 32.14
16 Stuy, John

28.74 31.69
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Yr

10

10

10

10

11

10

Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Name

Preliminaries
1 Johnson, Christopher

26.11 30.05
2 Bray, Addison

26.46 29.88
3 Miller, Cameron

26.44 30.16
4 Stevenson, Keanu

26.78 30.45
5 Chastain, Kameron

26.67 30.88
6 Wulf, Joe

27.67 30.10

*7 Sanders, Taylor

27.40 31.30
*7 Hoffman, Colin

27.66 31.04
9 Schwarz, Grant

27.74 30.97
*10 Ilvaldi, Evan

27.02 31.70
*10 Kukurugya, Matt

Yr

12

10

10

10

11

11

12

12

10

12

12

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 27-28, 2009

Results
School Prelim Time
Center Grove 58.71
Hamilton Southeastern 59.66
North Central (Indianapolis) 59.38
Muncie Central 59.39
Eastern Greene (Bloomfield) 59.53
Carmel 1:00.33
School Seed Time
Lake Central 57.47
Terre Haute South 57.86
Michigan City 57.53
Castle 58.56
Seymour 57.82
Munster 58.55
Bedford North Lawrence 1:01.35
Anderson Highland 59.18
Center Grove 1:00.03
Mishawaka 58.19
Crown Point 59.15

Finals Time

58.98

59.35

59.47

59.52

59.65

1:00.43

Prelim Time

56.16

56.34

56.60

57.23

57.55

S1.77

58.70

58.70

58.71

58.72

58.72
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Results

27.28 31.44

12 Van Allen, August 10 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:00.00 59.38
28.12 31.26

13 Proctor, Daniel 10 Muncie Central 1:00.54 59.39
27.82 31.57

14 Gilbert, Keilor 11 Eastern Greene (Bloomfield) 59.91 59.53
27.43 32.10

15 Garcia, Sebastian 10 Hamilton Southeastern 59.40 59.66
28.36 31.30

16 Stuy, John 10 Carmel 1:00.57 1:00.33
28.36 31.97

17 Low, Dion 9 Valparaiso 1:00.69 1:00.38
28.16 32.22

Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

18 Rosiecki, Matthew 11 Chesterton 59.90 1:00.45
27.85 32.60

19 Ruschhaupt, Skyler 11 Huntington North 1:.01.17 1:00.47
28.48 31.99

20 Souders, Ben 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:00.02 1:00.57
28.06 32.51

21 Raycroft, Patrick 11 Munster 1:00.55 1:00.71
28.71 32.00

22 Podgorski, Andrew 11 Goshen 1:01.26 1:00.76
28.52 32.24

23 Wood, Jake 10 Hamilton Heights 1:00.18 1:00.81
28.69 32.12

24 Eriksson, Nic 10 International 1:00.66 1:00.91
28.27 32.64

25 Broad, Kevin 9 Fishers 59.90 1:01.00
28.42 32.58

26 Olsavsky, Shawn 12 Hamilton Heights 1:00.42 1:01.03
28.49 32.54

27 Essington, Seth 11 Hamilton Southeastern 59.74 1:01.09
28.46 32.63

28 Wildauer, Jake 11 Franklin Central 1:02.08 1:02.23
29.40 32.83

29 Swiatkowski, Rafal 11 Homestead 1:01.67 1:02.38
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29.18 33.20
30 Rhoda, Alex

29.43 33.32
31 Line, lan

29.94 34.19

32 Johns, Cameron

29.83 35.30

10 McCutcheon

11 Southmont

12 Richmond

Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

State Record: 3:03.43 *
3:18.82 SCUT
Team
A - Final

1 North Central (Indianapolis)

1) Van Allen, Ross 12
22.55 46.82
2 Carmel

2191

1) Astashinsky, Nikolas 11
23.11 47.42 21.91
3 Chesterton

1) Whitaker, Kyle 11
21.32 44.85
4 Munster

23.21

1) Bandura, Corey 12
22.45 47.25
5 Fishers

22.72
1) Dance, Jonathon 11
23.03
Team
6 Noblesville
1) Hanson, Collin 11

2251 47.45
7 Concord

22.44

1) Richline, Michael 10
23.02 48.25 22.91
8 Center Grove

1) Kindervater, Dan 12

23.35 49.20 23.25
B - Final
9 Yorktown
1) Tobin, David 12
23.43 50.68 22.61

2004

Carmel

Relay

2) LaMothe, Alec 12

46.15 22.21 46.80

2) Williams, Charles 11

46.17 22.48 47.34
2) Hall, Ethan 12
49.00 23.11 48.86

2) Crabtree, Murray 11

47,57 22.62 47.93
2) Hale, Tucker 11
22.51 47.84

A -Final ... (Event12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Relay

2) May, Ben 10

48.02 23.04  48.53
2) Rose, Jeremy 10

48.46 23.39 49.63
2) Smith, Chad 12

49.27 22.73 48.43
2) Voss, Adam 10

47.63 22.59 48.26
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Results
1:02.37
1:04.11
1:02.71
Prelim Time
3:06.78
3) Van Allen, August 10
21.52 45.23
3:09.35
3) Greenberg, Michael 12
20.91 45.07
3:06.64
3) Zakhar, Taylor 11
21.31 44.89
3:10.03
3) Mayer, Adam 12
22.47 47.32
3:11.18
3) Salathe, Josh 12
22.14 47.02
Prelim Time
3:12.98
3) Verbrugge, Tommy 9
22.90 47.77
3:12.65
3) Peoples, Terry 9
21.78 46.55
3:13.27

3) Nunnelly, Alexander 11
22.24 46.52

3:14.44

3) Keller, Alex 12
21.97 46.91

1:02.75

1:04.13

1:05.13

Finals Time

3:05.00

4) Siemasko, Brandon 12
3:06.00

4) Jordan, Joshua 12
3:07.60

4) Bass, Bill 12
3:10.07

4) Thompson, Dillon 10
3:11.18

4) Jamrose, Ethan 11

Finals Time
3:11.77

4) Howard, C.J. 12
3:12.89

4) Burtch, Alex 12
3:13.42

4) Pashley, Noah 12

3:13.48

4) Farrell, Dan 12
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Franklin Central

1) Stevenson, Aaron 10
23.71 49.34 23.06
Homestead

1) Johnson, Logan 10
23.50 49.23
Northridge

23.49

1) Peter, Darric 12
23.55 48.44
Carroll (Fort Wayne)

23.74

1) Trahin, Samuel 12
22.65 47.05
East Central

22.68

1) Lyle, Daniel 12

23.59 49.11 23.12
Castle
1) Winck, John 9
23.99 49.57 23.89
Connersville

1) Phelps, Devin 11

23.88 50.43 24.28
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2) Montgomery, Eric 11

49.19 23.11 48.62
2) Rondot, Peter 12

49.10 22.80 48.07
2) Kort, Nate 12

49.73 22.73 48.24
2) Music, Blake 12

48.28 22.83 49.56
2) Burns, Jacob 10

48.56 22.93 49.67
2) Olson, Gavin 9

49.55 23.44 49.08

2) Johnson, David 12

Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Team
Preliminaries
1 Chesterton
1) Whitaker, Kyle 11
21.11 44.33 22.96
2 North Central (Indianapolis)
1) Van Allen, Ross 12
22.81 47.36 21.99
3 Carmel
1) Astashinsky, Nikolas 11
23.43 47.50 22.31
4 Munster

Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

5

6

1) Bandura, Corey 12

22.25 46.64 23.26

Team
Fishers
1) Hale, Tucker 11

23.67 48.97
Concord

22.53

52.69 22.96 49.09
Relay
2) Hall, Ethan 12
48.74 22.93 48.61
2) LaMothe, Alec 12
46.24 22.24 47.30

2) Williams, Charles 11
46.85 22.44 47.69

2) Crabtree, Murray 11
47.80 22.52 47.75

Relay

2) Dance, Jonathon 11

47.35 22.44 47.82

Results
3:13.42
3) Scott, Erik 12
22.35 46.86
3:13.37
3) Johnson, Blake 10
22.46 47.77
3:15.26
3) Miller, Chad 11
22.68 48.15
3:16.73
3) Hess, Arec 11
23.75 49.75
3:14.26
3) Barnes, Richard 10
22.47 48.27
3:15.50
3) Gill, Alexander 10
22.52 47.72
3:15.35
3) Theile, Alex 11
21.79 46.61
Seed Time
3:12.50
3) Zakhar, Taylor 11
21.41 44.96
3:08.12
3) Van Allen, August 10
22.05 45.88
3:11.83

3) Vinyard, Michael 10

22.14 47.31
3:11.03
3) Mayer, Adam 12
22.62 47.84
Seed Time
3:09.23
3) Salathe, Josh 12
22.05 47.04
3:10.45

3:14.01

4) Scott, Brad 12
3:14.17

4) Jones, Nick 12
3:14.56

4) Troyer, Aaron 10
3:14.64

4) McAfee, David 10
3:15.61

4) Lyle, Connor 10
3:15.92

4) Kamrath, Nate 11
3:18.82

4) Kanorr, Daniel 12

Prelim Time

3:06.64

4) Bass, Bill 12
3:06.78

4) Siemasko, Brandon 12
3:09.35

4) Jordan, Joshua 12
3:10.03

4) Thompson, Dillon 10

Prelim Time
3:11.18
4) Jamrose, Ethan 11

3:12.65
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10

11

12

13

14

12

15

16

17

18

19

1) Rose, Jeremy 10
23.40 49.41
Noblesville

23.65

1) Hanson, Collin 11
22.90 47.75
Center Grove

22.57
1) Kindervater, Dan 12
23.33 48.62 23.18
Homestead
1) Johnson, Logan 10

23.45 48.98
Franklin Central

23.14

1) Stevenson, Aaron 10
23.48 49.83 22.48
East Central

1) Lyle, Daniel 12
23.28 48.67
Yorktown

23.23

1) Tobin, David 12

23.81 50.99 22.38
Northridge
1) Peter, Darric 12
23.75 49.66 23.66
Connersville

1) Phelps, Devin 11

23.58
Castle

49.89 23.38

1) Winck, John 9
23.85  49.25
Carroll (Fort Wayne)

2341

1) Music, Blake 12

23.52 49.45 23.36

South Bend Riley
1) Meck, Ted 11

23.67 48.66
Zionsville

23.36

1) Torrance, Nick 10
23.81 50.37 23.91
West Lafayette

1) Garofalo, Andrea 11
24.48 52.02 23.25
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2) Peoples, Terry 9

49.44 21.73 46.02

2) May, Ben 10

48.31 23.03 48.76
2) Smith, Chad 12

49.40 22.72 48.29
2) Rondot, Peter 12

48.47 22.44 47.90

2) Montgomery, Eric 11

48.18 23.27 48.81
2) Burns, Jacob 10

48.22 23.18 50.01
2) Voss, Adam 10

47.31 22.40 48.02
2) Kort, Nate 12

49.49 22.52 48.09
2) Bang-Christensen, Troels

49.67 23.00 49.46
2) Olson, Gavin 9

49.38 23.55 49.18
2) Hess, Arec 11

50.10 23.38 49.91
2) Weisser, Karl 12

50.43 22.44 46.93
2) Lyon, Peter 9

50.36 23.04 48.65

2) Mahon, Raymond 12
48.28 23.40 49.57

Results
3) Burtch, Alex 12
22.72 47.78
3:13.47
3) Verbrugge, Tommy 9
23.39 48.16
3:13.37

3) Nunnelly, Alexander 11

22.24 46.96
3:17.02
3) Johnson, Blake 10
22.85 48.02
3:16.53
3) Scott, Erik 12
2241 46.60
3:14.99
3) Barnes, Richard 10
22.42 47.36
3:12.23
3) Keller, Alex 12
22.52 48.12
3:15.29
3) Miller, Chad 11
22.63 48.02
3:17.00
11
21.76 46.33
3:18.70
3) Gill, Alexander 10
22.59 47.69
3:14.61
3) McAfee, David 10
22.17 47.27
3:14.94
3) Blue, Eric 12
23.99 51.02
3:15.60
3) Boggs, lan 10
23.37 48.89
3:19.29

4) Richline, Michael 10
3:12.98

4) Howard, C.J. 12
3:13.27

4) Pashley, Noah 12

3:13.37

4) Jones, Nick 12
3:13.42

4) Scott, Brad 12
3:14.26

4) Lyle, Connor 10
3:14.44

4) Farrell, Dan 12
3:15.26

4) Troyer, Aaron 10
3:15.35

3) Theile, Alex 11

3:15.50
4) Kamrath, Nate 11
3:16.73

4) Trahin, Samuel 12

3:17.04
4) Spear, lan 11
3:18.27

4) Mattson, Chris 12

3:18.61

3) Jimenez-Corredor, Julian 114) Zoltowski, David 10

22.99 48.74

4) Kanorr, Daniel
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20

21

Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Greencastle

1) Crimmins, Luke 12

24.18 50.30 23.22
Westfield
1) Hopkins, Nathan 9
23.75 49.63 23.32
Team
Brownsburg

1) Haynes, Luke 11
22.70 47.56 24.47
South Bend St. Joseph's

1) Kirsits, Kyle 12
23.13 49.65
Bloomington South

23.42

1) O'Leary, Devin 11
23.46 48.75
Richmond

23.68

1) Wesler, Kurtis 12
24.59 53.04
Seymour

24.05

1) Schneider, Chase 11
24.68 51.60 23.53
Bloomington North

1) LeBeau, Dane 10
25.42 51.98
McCutcheon

23.85

1) Rice, Logan 12
24.45 50.21
Warsaw Community

24.18

1) Revere, Max 12
23.84 50.13
Jasper

24.82

1) Weisheit, Chris 11

24.62 50.99 24.98
Muncie Central
1) Dowdle, John 10
25.02 51.85 24.29

Hamilton Southeastern

1) Osborne, Marshall 11
23.67 48.83 22.56
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2) Stevens, Nicholas 12
48.55 23.21 48.81

2) Rutkowski, Kevin 12
49.34 23.72 49.79

Relay

2) Laffin, Zach 12

51.46 23.30 49.34

2) Brandt, Thomas 11
39.17 3451 1:01.17

2) Michaelson, Brendan 9

50.41 24.18 51.09
2) Rogan, Sam 11

50.55 23.32 48.84
2) Wiethoff, Cam 11

49.85 22.90 48.68
2) Thomas, Kyle 12

50.86 23.48 49.47
2) Oppy, Clay 11

51.83 23.94 50.71

2) Cutshall, Andrew 11
53.22 23.01 49.37

2) Buchta, Adam 11

53.08 23.31 49.46

2) Miller, Timmy 10

52.34 24.08 52.08

2) Robinson, Jacob 10

48.05 23.36 50.23

Event 13 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

Name

Yr School

3:19.01
4) Woodall, Austin 12
3:19.03

4) Oleson, Evan 9

Prelim Time
3:19.15
4) Voiles, Andrew 12
3:19.85
4) Bals, Kevin 12
3:20.01
4) Sprinkle, Jason 11

3:21.22

3) Wuertemberger, Thomas 11 4) Beck, Alex 12

Results
3:20.95
3) Guffey, Jay 10
24.35 51.35
3:16.60
3) Koss, Peter 9
23.92 50.27
Seed Time
3:17.21
3) Waggoner, Eric 10
24.49 50.79
3:15.18
3) Carroll, Anthony 10
23.32 49.86
3:17.27
3) Rogers, Danton 10
23.37 49.76
3:18.34
22.99 48.79
3:20.07

3) Chastain, Kameron 11

25.07 52.35
3:19.16
3) Newman, Ben 12
23.92 50.71
3:19.57
3) Saunders, Andrew 11
24.01 50.31
3:19.74

3) Gauger, Mitchell 10
23.70 51.10
3:21.59

3) Hawkins, Alex 10

23.63 50.31
3:24.65
3) Haller, Zachary 9
23.93 51.20
3:18.67

3) Grogan, William 12
23.71 50.41

Seed Time

3:22.48

4) Fouts, Matt 10
3:23.02

4) Sciscoe, John 12
3:23.06

4) Rhoda, Alex 10
3:23.82

4) Thallemer, Brian 12
3:23.84

4) Daily, Garrett 11
3:27.47

4) Rowe, Dylan 12

DQ

4) Wiedeman, Evan 11

Prelim Time
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Preliminaries - Swim-off

1

el

16.
16.
21.
23.
25.
217.
29.
31.
33.
33.
37.
39.
41.
43.
44,
46.
48.
50.
50.
55.
55.
58.

WrPro~NOad PR

Richline, Michael

22.95 24.23
Williams, Charles

22.82 24.66

Chesterton

North Central (Indianapolis)
Hamilton Southeastern
Homestead

Fishers

Center Grove

Crown Point

Lake Central
Kokomo

Brebeuf Jesuit
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Bloomington South
Maconaquah

Avon

Michigan City
Seymour

South Adams
Indian Creek

Floyd Central
Brownsburg
Jeffersonville
Guerin Catholic
New Palestine

East Central
Southport
Zionsville

Oak Hill

Westfield

Harrison (West Lafayette)
Greencastle
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Results

10 Concord

11 Carmel

NT

NT

Combined Team Scores - Through Event 13

222
183
129
101
77
60
48

45
38
38
34
30
29
28
26
22
20
20
15
13

PNMNNBEADMOOITO N0 O

16.
16.
20.
22.
24.
25.
28.
30.
31.
33.
36.
38.
40.
41.
44,
46.
48.
50.
50.
54.
55.
58.

Carmel
Munster
Northridge
Castle

Concord
Muncie Central

. Noblesville

Terre Haute South
Yorktown

Franklin Central
Plainfield

West Lafayette
Tri-West Hendricks
Bedford North Lawrence
South Bend Riley
Connersville
Vincennes Lincoln
Anderson Highland
Franklin Community
Portage

Mishawaka

Terre Haute North
Whiteland

Warsaw Community
New Prairie
Rensselaer Central
Wawasee

Eastern Greene (Bloomfield)
Valparaiso

47.18

47.48

183
183
105
86
63
56
46

38
38
345
31
295
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